the level of trust the maritime students have for the information they read online.  

Methodology 

The study used descriptive survey research that was conducted at a maritime 

university.  The Krejci and Morgan table was used to determine the 354 respondents who 

were randomly selected from a total population of four thousand five hundred ninety-one 

(4591). The validated researcher-made questionnaire used was composed of parts to answer 

the objectives of the study. An open space in the questionnaire was made available for 

comments of the respondents so they can share further experience that may not have been